Trinity Western Spartans (M) (1-1) -vs- UNBC Timberwolves (M) (1-1)
11/05/22 at Charles Jago Northern Sports Centre

Date: 11/05/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):PrSO Trinity Western Spartans (M) 18 16 21 14 69

Site: Charles Jago Northern Sports Centre UNBC Timberwolves (M) 22 20 22 21 85

Referees: Francisco Pacheco, Doug Carter, Roland Calapiz

Trinity Western Spartans (M) 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Bourcier,Mason * 34 16-32 3-11 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 37

05 Mutabazi,David =3 32 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 4 0 3 0 1 6

00 Fillmore,Tre * 28 2-9 1-5 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 3 6

21  Platz,Connor =3 30 1-10 0-1 2-2 3-7 10 1 0 2 3 1 4

11  Stead,Daniel * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0

27  Belvin,Juice 17 5-12 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 5 1 3 0 3 10

02 Lybbert,Daniel 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

09 Shankar,Marcus 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

08 Mihaila,Vlad 28 0-7 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 2 0

16  Morgan,Mitch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

32 Fortune,Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-81 6-29 7-9 17-22 39 21 7 13 3 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89% 2-8 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-20 35.00% 1-4 25.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11% 1-7 14.29% 4-5 80.00%

4th Quarter 6-24 25.00% 2-10 20.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 28-81 34.6% 6-29 20.7% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNBC Timberwolves (M) 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Hunter,Darren * 27 5-10 1-3 9-10 0-4 4 3 5 5 0 1 20

03  Shittu,Fareed & 31 7-10 1-1 3-4 5-8 13 2 0 1 2 1 18

14  Ledoux,Spencer * 31 9-13 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 2 1 0 18

01 Jesse,Micah = 36 5-16 0-5 0-0 0-10 10 2 2 6 0 1 10

10 Ross,Chris * 33 3-9 2-4 2-2 4-7 11 4 4 2 0 0 10

13  Baukin,Evgeni 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

02 Sunga,Justin 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2

12 Loki,Saymon 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2

11 Netzel,Jackson 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

06 Matthews,Dylon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

09 Lalli,Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-68 5-19 16-18 14-38 52 17 16 20 3 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-22 36.36% 1-7 14.29% 5-5 100.00%

2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37% 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00% 0-2 0.00% 11-13 84.62%

Total 32-68 47.1% 5-19 26.3% 16-18 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Trinity Western Spartans (M)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)

BLOCK by PLATZ,CONNOR

FOUL by BOURCIER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MUTABAZI,DAVID

TURNOVER by FILLMORE,TRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STEAD,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON
FOUL by FILLMORE,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint)

FOUL by STEAD,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by PLATZ,CONNOR(in the paint)

BLOCK by PLATZ,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by STEAD,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PLATZ,CONNOR
TURNOVER by PLATZ,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by STEAD,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON

FOUL by BOURCIER,MASON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by FILLMORE,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON
FOUL by STEAD,DANIEL

SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL

SUB IN by MIHAILA,VLAD

MISS 3PTR by PLATZ,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by FILLMORE,TRE

09:52
09:52

09:34

09:29
09:27
09:19
09:18
09:07
08:54

08:51

08:33
08:16
08:03
07:49
07:49
07:28
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:51
06:40
06:40
06:33
06:33
06:32
06:21

06:10
06:03
05:50
05:47
05:47
05:42
05:42
05:36
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:04

0-2
2-2

2-4
4-4

4-5
4-6

4-8

4-10

6-10

6-11
6-12
6-13

6-16

H2

H2

H1
H2

H4

H 6

H4

H5
H 6
H7

MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH

REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN

FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS JUMPER by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROSS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

BLOCK by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN

GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN
ASSIST by LEDOUX,SPENCER



REBOUND OFF by MIHAILA,VLAD --
GOOD 3PTR by FILLMORE, TRE 04:33 9-16 H7
ASSIST by MIHAILA,VLAD ==

04:19 SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
04:19 SUB IN by LOKI,SAYMON
04:05 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by BOURCIER,MASON =
MISS JUMPER by PLATZ,CONNOR 03:51
= REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
03:40 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by MIHAILA,VLAD o
MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON 03:21
= REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN
03:13 MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by MUTABAZI,DAVID =
03:07 FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN
03:07 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
03:07 SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by MUTABAZI,DAVID(fastbreak) 03:07 10-16 H6
GOOD FT by MUTABAZI,DAVID(fastbreak) 03:07 11-16 H5
02:54 MISS LAYUP by LOKI,SAYMON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUTABAZI,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by FILLMORE, TRE 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
02:31 11-18 H7 GOOD DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOKI,SAYMON
MISS JUMPER by PLATZ,CONNOR 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LOKI,SAYMON
01:57 11-20 H9 GOOD JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED
-- ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 01:46 13-20 H7
01:21 MISS LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED
01:15 13-22 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)

01:01 SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
01:01 SUB OUT by LOKI,SAYMON
01:01 SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI
01:01 SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB OUT by PLATZ,CONNOR 01:01
SUB IN by BELVIN,JUICE 01:01
TURNOVER by BOURCIER,MASON 01:00
00:45 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BELVIN,JUICE =
00:42 FOUL by SUNGA,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 00:33 15-22 H7
00:22 TURNOVER by LEDOUX,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON 00:05 18-22 H4
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN
00:00 SUB OUT by JESSE,MICAH
00:00 SUB IN by NETZEL,JACKSON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Spartans (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)

09:48 MISS 3PTR by NETZEL,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
TURNOVER by MUTABAZI,DAVID 09:40
09:26 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 09:13 20-24 H4
08:57 20-27 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BAUKIN,EVGENI



GOOD 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint)

STEAL by MUTABAZI,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON
REBOUND OFF by MUTABAZI,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by MIHAILA,VLAD

STEAL by FILLMORE,TRE

SUB OUT by FILLMORE,TRE

SUB OUT by BELVIN,JUICE

SUB IN by LYBBERT,DANIEL

SUB IN by PLATZ,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON

FOUL by LYBBERT,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON

STEAL by PLATZ,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by PLATZ,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOURCIER,MASON

SUB IN by BELVIN,JUICE

SUB OUT by MIHAILA,VLAD

SUB IN by STEAD,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by BELVIN,JUICE(in the paint)

STEAL by BELVIN,JUICE

GOOD LAYUP by BELVIN,JUICE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MUTABAZI,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BELVIN,JUICE

TURNOVER by BELVIN,JUICE

FOUL by MUTABAZI,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by BELVIN,JUICE(in the paint)

08:50
08:30
08:30
08:20
08:11
07:56
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:35

07:24
07:05
07:05
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:57
06:51
06:39

06:28
06:21
06:21
06:03

05:51
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:23
05:10
05:10
05:07
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:46

04:43
04:33
04:24
04:18
04:18
04:15
04:05
04:04
03:54
03:54

23-27

23-29
25-29

25-31

27-31

29-31

31-31
31-33

H4

H6
H4

H6

H4

H2

H2

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS

SUB IN by JESSE,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by BAUKIN,EVGENI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NETZEL,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by SUNGA,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by SUNGA,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BAUKIN,EVGENI

GOOD JUMPER by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by NETZEL,JACKSON

TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by BAUKIN,EVGENI

TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN

SUB OUT by NETZEL,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENI

SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

STEAL by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

BLOCK by LEDOUX,SPENCER



REBOUND OFF by PLATZ,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by PLATZ,CONNOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PLATZ,CONNOR

FOUL by MUTABAZI,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BELVIN,JUICE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LYBBERT,DANIEL
SUB OUT by BELVIN,JUICE
SUB IN by FILLMORE,TRE

SUB IN by BOURCIER,MASON
FOUL by STEAD,DANIEL
TURNOVER by STEAD,DANIEL
SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL
SUB IN by MIHAILA,VLAD

REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by FILLMORE, TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FILLMORE, TRE

GOOD FT by FILLMORE, TRE
MISS FT by FILLMORE, TRE

GOOD LAYUP by MUTABAZI,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by FILLMORE, TRE

SUB OUT by BOURCIER,MASON
SUB IN by BELVIN,JUICE

MISS JUMPER by PLATZ,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by BELVIN,JUICE
MISS JUMPER by BELVIN,JUICE

STEAL by BELVIN,JUICE
MISS DUNK by MUTABAZI,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIHAILA,VLAD

31-35 H4
31-37 H6
31-40 H9
32-40 H8
32-42 H 10
34-42 HS8

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

STEAL by HUNTER,DARREN

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB IN by LOKI,SAYMON

FOUL by LOKI,SAYMON
TURNOVER by LOKI,SAYMON

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
FOUL by JESSE,MICAH
TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Spartans (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
10:00 SUB OUT by LOKI,SAYMON
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
10:00 SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB OUT by MIHAILA,VLAD 10:00
SUB OUT by BELVIN,JUICE 10:00
SUB IN by BOURCIER,MASON 10:00
SUB IN by STEAD,DANIEL 10:00
09:51 MISS LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
09:22 34-45 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SHITTU,FAREED
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON 09:11
REBOUND OFF by BOURCIER,MASON o=
MISS 3PTR by FILLMORE,TRE 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
08:35 34-47 H 13 GOOD DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)

08:15 FOUL by SHITTU,FAREED
GOOD JUMPER by FILLMORE, TRE 08:05 36-47 H 11
ASSIST by BOURCIER,MASON —-
07:47 TURNOVER by ROSS,CHRIS
07:40 FOUL by HUNTER,DARREN
MISS JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 07:34
—- REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
07:26 FOUL by JESSE,MICAH
07:26 TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by FILLMORE,TRE 07:11
—- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
07:00 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
BLOCK by PLATZ,CONNOR 07:00
REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR --
TURNOVER by MUTABAZI,DAVID 06:44
06:44 STEAL by JESSE,MICAH
06:38 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 06:28 38-50 H 12
06:28 FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by STEAD,DANIEL 06:28
SUB IN by MIHAILA,VLAD 06:28
MISS FT by BOURCIER,MASON 06:28
REBOUND OFF by MUTABAZI,DAVID --
TURNOVER by MUTABAZI,DAVID 06:25
06:17 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 06:07 40-52 H 12
06:07 FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BOURCIER,MASON 06:07 41-52 H 11
05:52 TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH
STEAL by MIHAILA,VLAD 05:52
MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON 05:38
—- REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
FOUL by MUTABAZI,DAVID 05:35
SUB OUT by MUTABAZI,DAVID 05:35
SUB IN by BELVIN,JUICE 05:35
05:18 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)
05:02 FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

05:02 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN



GOOD FT by PLATZ,CONNOR
GOOD FT by PLATZ,CONNOR

GOOD DUNK by PLATZ,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by FILLMORE, TRE

MISS JUMPER by BELVIN,JUICE

REBOUND DEF by MIHAILA,VLAD
GOOD 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BELVIN,JUICE

TURNOVER by BELVIN,JUICE

GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FILLMORE,TRE
SUB IN by LYBBERT,DANIEL
GOOD FT by BOURCIER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by MIHAILA,VLAD

REBOUND OFF by PLATZ,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELVIN,JUICE

GOOD LAYUP by BELVIN,JUICE(in the paint)
FOUL by BELVIN,JUICE

SUB OUT by BOURCIER,MASON

SUB IN by SHANKAR,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BELVIN,JUICE
MISS JUMPER by BELVIN,JUICE

SUB OUT by BELVIN,JUICE
SUB IN by BOURCIER,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LYBBERT,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

42-54
43-54
43-56

45-56

48-56

48-58

48-60

50-60

51-60
51-62

53-62

55-62
55-64

H12
H11
H 13

H11

H8

H9
H11

H9

H7
H9

SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN
SUB IN by LOKI,SAYMON

GOOD LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by JESSE,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by LOKI,SAYMON
TURNOVER by LOKI,SAYMON

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JESSE,MICAH

SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED

SUB OUT by LOKI,SAYMON

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,DYLON

SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI

SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUNGA,JUSTIN

FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATTHEWS,DYLON

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS
SUB IN by JESSE,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,DYLON

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
TURNOVER by MATTHEWS,DYLON
SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER

SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western Spartans (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN
10:00 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,DYLON
10:00 SUB OUT by BAUKIN,EVGENI
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,DARREN
10:00 SUB IN by ROSS,CHRIS
10:00 SUB IN by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB OUT by SHANKAR,MARCUS 10:00
SUB OUT by PLATZ,CONNOR 10:00
SUB IN by FILLMORE,TRE 10:00
SUB IN by MUTABAZI,DAVID 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint) 09:49 57-64 H?7
09:30 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHRIS
09:17 MISS 3PTR by JESSE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
FOUL by MIHAILA,VLAD 08:56
08:54 TURNOVER by HUNTER,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by LYBBERT,DANIEL 08:42
REBOUND OFF by LYBBERT,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON 08:32
REBOUND OFF by MUTABAZI,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by MUTABAZI,DAVID(in the paint) 08:25 59-64 H5

08:15 59-66 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,DARREN
-- ASSIST by JESSE,MICAH
FOUL by FILLMORE,TRE 08:07
07:47 MISS FT by HUNTER,DARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
07:37 59-68 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DARREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON 07:26 61-68 H7

07:05 TURNOVER by LEDOUX,SPENCER
STEAL by BOURCIER,MASON 07:05
MISS JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
06:43 61-70 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LYBBERT,DANIEL 06:33 64-70 H6
ASSIST by MIHAILA,VLAD o=

FOUL by LYBBERT,DANIEL 06:21

SUB OUT by FILLMORE,TRE 06:21

SUB OUT by MUTABAZI,DAVID 06:21

SUB IN by SHANKAR,MARCUS 06:21

SUB IN by PLATZ,CONNOR 06:21

06:21 64-71 H7 GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED
06:21 64-72 H8 GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED

MISS LAYUP by PLATZ,CONNOR(in the paint) 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
FOUL by PLATZ,CONNOR 06:10
06:09 MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:09 64-73 H9 GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MIHAILA,VLAD 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
05:52 TURNOVER by SHITTU,FAREED
STEAL by MIHAILA,VLAD 05:52
MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHRIS
05:15 64-75 H11 GOOD LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LYBBERT,DANIEL
SUB OUT by SHANKAR,MARCUS
SUB IN by MUTABAZI,DAVID
SUB IN by BELVIN,JUICE
TURNOVER by MIHAILA,VLAD

STEAL by BELVIN,JUICE
MISS LAYUP by BELVIN,JUICE(in the paint)

FOUL by BELVIN,JUICE

MISS LAYUP by PLATZ,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by MIHAILA,VLAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUTABAZI,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BOURCIER,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLATZ,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by BOURCIER,MASON

FOUL by BELVIN,JUICE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MIHAILA,VLAD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PLATZ,CONNOR
SUB IN by FILLMORE,TRE
TURNOVER by BOURCIER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by FILLMORE, TRE

REBOUND OFF by BELVIN,JUICE

MISS JUMPER by BELVIN,JUICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELVIN,JUICE

FOUL by BELVIN,JUICE

TURNOVER by BELVIN,JUICE

STEAL by BOURCIER,MASON
MISS JUMPER by MIHAILA,VLAD

STEAL by FILLMORE, TRE

MISS LAYUP by FILLMORE, TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELVIN,JUICE

GOOD LAYUP by BELVIN,JUICE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FILLMORE, TRE

SUB OUT by BOURCIER,MASON

SUB OUT by MUTABAZI,DAVID

SUB IN by SHANKAR,MARCUS

SUB IN by MORGAN,MITCH

SUB IN by FORTUNE,JACOB

64-76 H 12
64-77 H 13

64-78 H 14
64-79 H 15

64-81

66-81

H17

H 15

ASSIST by ROSS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED

GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN

BLOCK by SHITTU,FAREED
REBOUND DEF by JESSE,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
MISS LAYUP by LEDOUX,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN

FOUL by LEDOUX,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by JESSE,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JESSE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by LEDOUX,SPENCER
TURNOVER by ROSS,CHRIS



FOUL by BELVIN,JUICE

SUB OUT by BELVIN,JUICE
SUB IN by LYBBERT,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by LYBBERT,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,MITCH
GOOD 3PTR by SHANKAR,MARCUS
ASSIST by MIHAILA,VLAD

FOUL by MORGAN,MITCH

66-82
66-83

69-83

69-84
69-85

H 16
H 17

H 15
H 16

SUB OUT by JESSE,MICAH
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED
SUB OUT by LEDOUX,SPENCER
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,DYLON
SUB IN by LOKI,SAYMON

SUB IN by BAUKIN,EVGENI

GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DARREN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DARREN

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHRIS

SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN

SUB IN by LALLI,CAMERON

GOOD FT by LOKI,SAYMON
GOOD FT by LOKI,SAYMON



